From: Chris Stanworth

To: Margaret Telfer
Subject: FW: 17NP0005 The Sill condition 20 - more information required to progress application
Date: 14 February 2017 13:50:01

From: Brooksbank, Matt

Sent: 14 February 2017 13:47

To: Chris Stanworth

Subject: RE: 17NP0005 The Sill condition 20 - more information required to progress application

Hello Chris

Please see comments below responding to the queries. In term sof the pole colour | am trying
to find this out and will get back to you as soon as possible. Hope this s helpful in the
meantime.

Regards
Matt

Matt Brooksbank
Graduate Planning Consultant
Cundall

4th Floor, Partnership House, Regent Farm Road, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3AF, United
Kingdom

www.cundall.com | blog | twitter | linkedin | reqgister | join our team

Sent: 07 February 2017 09:53

Subject: 17NP0005 The Sill condition 20 - more information required to progress application
Importance: High

Hi Matt,

Thanks for submitting the application 17NP0005 for condition 20 of The Sill permission for the
car parking payment infrastructure. We need some additional information to be able to
consider these proposals. The site is located within a sensitive landscape and World Heritage
Site, and we need to know exactly what we are considering.

Please could you provide the following:

e Size of the proposed car parking payment units (metric dimensions for
height/width/length) — these aren’t provided on the specification provided;
H: 2200mm / L:910mm / W:300mm
e Confirmation of the proposed colour (RAL or BS if possible) of the car parking payment
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units (I would have concerns with purple units, both because of the sensitive location
and the conflict this may have with other elements of the scheme such as the signage
strategy. Dark grey may be the best colour to use as this should blend in well with the
signage strategy. | have spoken to Robert Mayhew who is the Operations Manager and |
understand is dealing with the parking payment systems from the NNPA side — he has
advised me that it should be possible to get these units in a range of colours;

Basalt Grey. RAL 7012

e Size and materials for the pole for the camera. Technical information on the ‘FMS

Range’ has been submitted, but this has a number of different heights between 3 and 8
metres — it needs to be clearly stated which one is being proposed, and also the finish
for the pole (would this be galvanised steel, painted steel, etc).

4m Camera Poles. Colour tbc

Please can you get this information to me within the next 7 days, ideally as soon as possible,
as I’'m holding off from sending out the consultations to the historic environment/landscape
consultees until we have this additional information, so that they can properly review the
proposals when making their comments.

Please feel free to call if you need to discuss any further.

Kind regards,
Chris

Chris Stanworth, Planning Officer
Telephone:
Web: www.northumberlandnationalpark.org.uk/about/planning/
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